



NETWORK *Notification*

Notice Date: December 12, 2025
To: Indiana Medicaid Providers
From: CareSource
Subject: MDwise exit from Hoosier Healthwise and Healthy Indiana Plan
Effective Date: January 1, 2026

Summary

Effective January 1, 2026, MDwise will no longer be a managed care plan option for Healthy Indiana Plan (HIP) or Hoosier Healthwise (HHW) members. Members will have to select a new managed care plan or go through the auto-assignment process. CareSource is here to serve your HIP and HHW patients.

Impact

Hoosier Healthwise and HIP members received notice from the Office of Medicaid Policy and Planning (OMPP) with instructions to select another contracted Managed Care Entity (MCE) during an open enrollment period running November 1, 2025 through December 15, 2025. Members who do not choose another MCE by December 15, 2025 will be auto assigned to one of the contracted MCEs. Members who are auto assigned to CareSource have 90 days to change their health plan, so providers should continue to verify member eligibility during the transition period.

Importance

Providers who participated in MDwise, but who are non-participating with CareSource, are encouraged to apply to become a participating CareSource provider by visiting our [Become a Participating Provider](#) web page.

Please note: Applicants must first be actively enrolled in Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) before submitting the New Health Partner Contract Form. If you are currently participating with CareSource and hold primary medical provider (PMP) panels, consider increasing panel sizes or removing any holds.

Prior authorizations approved by MDwise – medical, dental, and pharmacy – for members transitioning from MDwise to CareSource will be honored for up to 90 days, until the prior authorization expires or the approved units of service are exhausted, whichever comes first. No action will be required by providers for members to be authorized for previously approved services. As prior authorizations expire, providers must request new authorization from CareSource or applicable management vendor.

Questions?

We are here to help with any questions. Please reach out to <CareSource Provider Services at **1-844-607-2831**>. We are open Monday through Friday, 8 a.m. to 8 p.m. ET.

IN-MED-P-4848850

OMPP Approved: 12/10/25